



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

Order Sheet

FA No. 56 of 2025

Dilip Das & others **Versus** Basant Kumari Gupta & others

11/03/2025	Mr. P. R. Patankar, learned counsel for the appellant. Mr. Ajay Pandey, learned G.A. for the State. Learned State counsel accepts notice on behalf of respondent No. 5, hence issuance of notice stands dispensed with. Issue notice to respondents No. 1 to 4 on payment of process fee as per Rules through both ordinary as well as registered mode. Call for the record. List this case thereafter. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
U.K. Raju	